RESOLUTION 2020 – 057

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH K.E.G. PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WITH REGARD TO GREASE WASTE LINES AS PART OF THE BROAD STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

__________________________________________________________________________________

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) did previously approve an agreement with K.E.G. Plumbing & Mechanical (“K.E.G.”) to perform certain utility infrastructure work as part of the Broad Street Improvements Project at a total cost of $76,000.00; and
WHEREAS, the City did also previously approve a change order to the agreement to address the removal of an underground storage tank at a cost of $16,754.26; and
WHEREAS, circumstances are such that the City needs an additional change order to the agreement for the installation of grease waste connection points for tenant spaces; and 
WHEREAS, K.E.G. is willing and able to provide the necessary labor and materials for the additional work with a contract price increase of $11,500.00.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that a change order to the agreement with K.E.G. in the amount of $11,500.00 is approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute same after review and approval by the City Attorney.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
SO RESOLVED this 16th day of March, 2020.








____________________________









Albert Thurman, Mayor








           ____________________________








Doris Dawkins, Council Member








____________________________









Patrick Bordelon, Council Member
____________________________
Patricia Wisdom, Council Member
[signatures continued on following page]









____________________________









Henry Lust, Council Member









_______________________________








Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member

Attest: _________________________________


Kelly Axt, City Clerk

